

GOVT OF ASSAM ASSAM SKILL DEVELOPMENT MISSION NAYANTARA BUILDING (5TH FLOOR) SIXMILE :: GUWAHATI-22

No. ASDM 59/2017/08

Dated Guwahati, the 7th September, 2017

TENDER NOTICE FOR PRODUCTION OF SHORT FILM ON ASDM

Assam Skill Development Mission is interested to produce a short film of 05-07 minute duration in order to promote the state through electronic and similar medium.

Interested Agencies may submit applications on prescribed bid document on or before 20th September, **2017 (upto 1500hrs.)** in sealed envelope to Mission Director, Assam Skill Development Mission, 5th floor, Nayantara Building, Six mile, Guwahati-22.

The bid documents can be collected from the Mission office on **or before** 16th September, **2017** on payment of Rs. 1000.00 (Rs. One Thousand Only) by DD in favour of "Assam Skill Development Mission" payable at Guwahati. The bid document can also be downloaded from www.asdm.assam.gov.in, in which case the document fee in form of Demand draft as above is to be enclosed with the bid.

ASDM reserves the right to annul the process or reject any or all bids at any time.

Mission Director Assam Skill Development Mission Assam, Guwahati